Bakersfield City School District

Maintenance, Operations and Facilities Department
1501 Feliz Drive

Bakersfield, California 93307

Office (661) 631-5883 Fax (661) 834-9986

Jason Sitton, Director | sittonj@bcsd.com

Leonard Zasoski Jr., Assistant Director Il zasoskil@bcsd.com
Daniel Wastaferro, Assistant Director Il wastaferrod@bcsd.com
Juan Montelongo, Assistant Director Il montelongoj@bcsd.com

April 09, 2024

To: Interested Asphalt Contractors
Re: BCSD School Sites Asphalt Slurry & Striping Projects

Response to questions submitted:

e Question #1: In the past Bakersfield City School District has provided 2 hours of sweeping per school site.
> Response to question #1: All sweeping of the sites is to be by the contractor.

e Question #2: Are the proposals to be handed in at the office or can they be emailed?
> Proposals can be submitted either by email or delivered directly to the office.
o Emailing a proposal: Send the proposal to Brenda Orozco, orozcob@bcsd.com by 2:00pm
on Friday April 12, 2024.
o Delivering a proposal directly to the office. Deliver the proposal to 1501 Feliz Drive
Bakersfield, CA 93307 by 2:00pm on Friday April 12, 2024.

e |sthere going to be a bid opening?

» There will not be a formal bid opening. Bids will be opened by district staff. Bidders will be
advised of the results by email.

e How is contractor access to the sites provided for bidding review.
» For access to the sites please contact Brenda Orozco by email with a list of the sites, date, and
time that you would like to have access. Brenda will contact the sites and approve your request.
» Brenda Orozco contact information. Email: orozco@bcsd.com Phone: (661)631-5883.

Sincerely,

Leonard Zasoski, Jr.

Assistant Director |l

Maintenance, Operations and Facilities
Bakersfield City School District
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